

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11191/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2005 in AFO No. 422/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMLATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.Manish Singhvi, Adv.

For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

There shall be interim stay of the decree/Award on condition that the appellant would deposit a sum of Rs.5 lacs within four weeks before the Tribunal. On deposit of such amount, the claimant would be at liberty to withdraw the same without any further surety.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Court Master