

ù
ITEM NO.74

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 116 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEMLATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.
Mr Sumit Goyal, Adv.
Mr TVSR Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Appellant has failed to comply with intimated dated
19.12.2007 and 24.9.2008 regarding disclosure of valuation of
appeal and payment of deficit court fee.

Appellant has not taken any step even after default
notice dated 3.6.2009.

Matter is pending on such count since the year 2007.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj