

jITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 116 OF 2007

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEMLATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is allowed to comply with the  
office report on default dated 27th October, 2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master